
FLAVOURS OF THE MONTH / SPECIALS 

INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGENS 
 

All allergens are highlighted in bold 
 
Passion Fruit Blondie 
White chocolate (27%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), 
butter (butter (milk), salt), sugar, eggs, gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), baking powder (raising agents (E 
450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates)), maize starch), passion fruit curd (11%) (sugar, eggs, butter (milk), passion fruit concentrate, gelling 
agent (fruit pectin), acidity regulator (citric acid))  
 
Brookie 
Dark chocolate (11%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), white chocolate (10%) (sugar, cocoa 
butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), butter (butter (milk), salt), sugar, eggs, 
gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), baking powder (raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium 
carbonates)), maize starch), bicarbonate of soda (raising agent (E 500 (sodium carbonates))) 
 
Millionaire’s Brownie 
Dark chocolate (15%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), butter (butter (milk), salt), sugar, 
eggs, gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), baking powder (raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium 
carbonates)), maize starch), milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole milk, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla 
flavouring), evaporated milk (milk, stabiliser (disodium phosphate), vitamin B3), partially inverted refiners syrup, margarine (vegetable oil 
(rapeseed oil, palm oil, sunflower oil), water, salt, buttermilk (milk), preservative (potassium sorbate), acid (citric acid), emulsifier (mono and 
diglycerides of fatty acids), flavourings, vitamin A, vitamin D) 
 
M&M Blondie 
White chocolate (19%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), 
butter (butter (milk), salt), sugar, eggs, gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), baking powder (raising agents (E 
450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates)), maize starch), chocolate M&M’s (9%) (sugar, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, cocoa butter, 
lactose, milk fat, palm fat, glucose syrup, starch, shea fat, colours (E100, carmine, E133, E160a, E160e, E171), dextrin, emulsifier (soya lecithin), 
glazing agent (carnauba wax), salt, flavourings, palm kernel oil) 
 
Creme Egg Brownie 
Dark chocolate (18%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), butter (butter (milk), salt), sugar, 
eggs, gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), baking powder (raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium 
carbonates)), maize starch), Crème Egg (20%) (sugar, milk, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, invert sugar syrup, dried whey (from milk), cocoa mass, 
vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifier (E442), dried egg white, flavourings, colour (paprika extract)) 
 
Mini Egg Brownie 
Dark chocolate (20%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), butter (butter (milk), salt), sugar, 
eggs, gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), baking powder (raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium 
carbonates)), maize starch), Mini Eggs (10%) (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, whey permeate powder (from milk), 
vegetable fats (palm, shea), milk fat, modified starches (maize, tapioca), emulsifiers (E442, E476), flavourings, maltodextrin, colours (anthocyanins, 
beetroot red, paprika extract, carotenes))  
 
Mini Egg Blondie 
White chocolate (19%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, skimmed milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), 
butter (butter (milk), salt), sugar, eggs, gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), baking powder (raising agents (E 
450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium carbonates)), maize starch), Mini Eggs (10%) (sugar, milk, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, skimmed milk powder, 
whey permeate powder (from milk), vegetable fats (palm, shea), milk fat, modified starches (maize, tapioca), emulsifiers (E442, E476), flavourings, 
maltodextrin, colours (anthocyanins, beetroot red, paprika extract, carotenes))  
 
Brownie Eggs 
Dark chocolate (16%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), butter (butter (milk), salt), sugar, 
eggs, gluten-free flour (flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat)), baking powder (raising agents (E 450 (diphosphates), E 500 (sodium 
carbonates)), maize starch), Crème Egg (26%) (sugar, milk, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, invert sugar syrup, dried whey (from milk), cocoa mass, 
vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifier (E442), dried egg white, flavourings, colour (paprika extract)), milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, dried 
whole milk, cocoa mass, emulsifier (soya lecithins), natural vanilla flavouring), Flake (milk, sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder 
(from milk), vegetable fats (palm, shea), emulsifier (E442), flavourings) 
 
 



 
Storage & Serving: 

- Our brownies and blondies should be kept in an air-tight container and they’ll then stay fresh for 2 weeks at room 
temperature 

- They can also be frozen to stay fresh for 3 months.  We recommend wrapping them individually if freezing.  Then simply de-
frost them at room temperature when required 

- We recommend putting them in the microwave for 10 seconds before serving.  This isn’t necessary, but just ensures they’re 
extra gooey! 

 


